
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Brilliant Mr S - who has been delivering super PE lessons for our children for the past few 
years - is running a 24-hour continuous run at Par Running Track on Sunday 11th February, 
starting at 12.20pm. He is very popular with all of the children and he has invited the Meva 
pupils  to come along and join him for a few laps (or for the entire 24 hours if you are in need 
of a break!) Please see his poster below.   

Have a great weekend,   

Mr Ringrose 

On the Sunday before February half term I’m running around Par running track for 24 hours, this is all for charity 
and It’s all raising money for my London marathon in April in which I’ve been set a 2.5k target. 
  
I’m trying to create a little bit of awareness and also trying to get some of the children I teach locally to try and 

get involved, I start at 12.30pm on Sunday and finish on the Monday, it would be great if some of the students 

of Mevagissey came down and ran a few laps with me. 

Mr. Slateford 

 



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                           90% 

Dolphins                      91.7% 

Lobsters                       95.7% 

Jellyfish                        95.8% 

Seals                             98.8% 

Sea Turtles                      90% 

Attendance Cup Winners this week were: 

                   Seal’s Class with             

                   98.8% attendance!   

                          Well Done! 



Kindness Cup goes to Henry in Lobsters Class 
for always following the Mevagissey Way and 
for always being a good friend. 

Science Stars of the week:  Aria 

 In Jellyfish Class   



 

To support RE/ People and Communities this half term, Starfish Class visited the church to watch baby 

Barney get baptised. The children observed what happens during this ceremony and enjoyed exploring 

the font with Barney after. Some of the children talked about their experiences of being Christened.   



 

Bags2school fundraiser 

Please bring bags in on the morn-

ing of 6th February. We will open 

the hall doors for parents/carers 

to drop off their bags2school and 

the collection will be that day. 

Please drop bags off 

by 9am. Please use 

your own plastic 

bags. 



Diary Dates 
Tuesday 30th January  Football and Netball fixture—Home against Pondhu 

Thursday 1st February Breakfast with the SENDCo—all welcome! 

Friday 2nd February Cross Country at Poltair School  

Tuesday 6th February Bags2school collection 

Tuesday 6th February Football and Netball fixture—Away against Tywardreath 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Friday 23rd February Cross Country at Poltair School  

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Tuesday 19th March Rocksteady Concert  

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Wednesday 20th March Yr3 & Yr4 Farm and Country Discovery Day — Royal Cornwall Show-
ground 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th March—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 15th May Yr5 Junior Life Skills event at St Austell Fire Station 

Monday 27th—31st May  Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Start of term 

Tuesday 4th June  Class/Sport Photographs 

Tuesday 11th—Thursday 13th June Yr5 & Yr6 Residential to London 

Monday 24th — Friday 28th June Mevagissey Feast Week 

Monday 1st July  Community Cohesion Day off in lieu 

Monday 15th—Friday 19th July Yr6 swimming 

Monday 15th July Last week of clubs 

Friday 26th July Last day of term—1.30pm finish 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Thursday 5th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 14th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 24th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Wednesday 4th September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Friday 20th June  
 
Monday 23rd June 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 






